•Together with a recently closed upsize and extension of the existing revolver,
the Company continues to proactively manage a balanced maturity profile

•Commitments and amendment signatures will be due at noon ET on
Wednesday, March 8th

Transaction overview - sources & uses  and pro forma capitalization

Transaction Summary

6

Capitalization summary

Note: Adj. OIBDA and Bank Credit Adj. OIBDA as disclosed above is consistent with the basis currently reported by the Company. Please see slides 15/16 for a reconciliation to net income(loss)
attributable to Univision Communications Inc. and subsidiaries, the closest comparable GAAP measure.  Debt balances represent principal amount of facilities.
(a) Legal name "2013 Incremental Term Loans"
(b) Legal name "Replacement First-Lien Term Loans"

($ in millions)

Sources Uses

New $850mm revolver $125 Extend and upsize revolver $125

Extended term loan C-5 4,475 Extend existing term loans 4,475

Total Sources $4,600 Total Uses $4,600
Note: Excludes impact of fees and expenses

Pro Forma Capitalization

As of x 2016 Adj. OIBDA Pro Forma x 2016 Adj. OIBDA

12/31/16 Adj. OIBDA Bank Adj. OIBDA Adjustments 12/31/16 Adj. OIBDA Bank Adj. OIBDA Coupon Maturity

Cash and equivalents $66 $66

Existing $550mm Revolver 125 (125) --  L+300 3/1/18

New $850mm revolver --  125 125 L+250 2/17/22

Term loan C-3
(a) 1,202 (1,202) --  L+300 / 1% floor 3/1/20

Term loan C-4
(b) 3,273 (3,273) --  L+300 / 1% floor 3/1/20

Extended term loan C-5 --  4,475 4,475 L+275 / 1% floor 7 year

6.75% Secured Notes 1,108 1,108 6.750% 9/15/22

5.125% Secured Notes 1,200 1,200 5.125% 5/15/23

5.125% Secured Notes 1,560 1,560 5.125% 2/15/25

$300mm A/R Revolver 300 300 L+225 6/28/18

A/R Term Facility 100 100 L+225 6/28/18

Capital leases 79 79

Total debt $8,946 6.7x 6.5x $8,946 6.7x 6.5x

Total debt after spectrum paydown $8,570 6.4x 6.3x $8,570 6.4x 6.3x

2016 Adjusted OIBDA $1,333 $1,333

2016 Bank Credit Adjusted OIBDA $1,371 $1,371

Transaction summary – pro forma maturity profile impact

Transaction Summary

7

Term Loans
$4,475

5.125%
Notes
$1,560

5.125% Notes
$1,200

6.75% Notes
$1,108

Unused RC

$950

$4,475

$1,108
$1,200

$1,560

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Maturity Profile as of 12/31/16

Pro Forma Maturity Profile

($ in millions)

($ in millions)

A/R Revolver

A/R Term Facility

A/R Revolver

A/R Term Facility Term Loans
$0

Term Loans
$4,475

5.125%
Notes
$1,560

5.125% Notes
$1,200

6.75% Notes
$1,108

Unused RC

$400

$1,958

$1,200

$4,475

$1,560

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Summary of transaction terms

Transaction Terms

8

Borrower: Univision Communications Inc.

Facilities: New Senior Secured First-Lien Term Loan

Guarantees and Security: Same as existing credit facilities

Ratings:
B2 / B+ corporate
B2 / BB- facility

Size: $4,475 million

Maturity: 7 years

Amortization: 1.0% per annum

Coupon: L+275

LIBOR Floor: 1.00% (same as existing Term Loans)

Offer Price: 99.75

Financial Covenants: None

Soft Call: 101 soft call for 6 months

Other Covenants: Substantially similar to existing credit facilities

Key transaction terms

2.) Recent Developments